(b) the Company has 200,995,734 Shares as at the date of the EGM (being the number of

Shares at the Latest Practicable Date, assuming no change in the number of Shares
prior to the date of the EGM and excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings),
such that not more than 20,099,573 Shares may be purchased or acquired by the
Company pursuant to the Share Buyback Mandate,

the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase of up to 20,099,573 Shares under and
during the duration of the Share Buyback Mandate, is approximately S$10.9 million.

LETTER TO SHAREHOLDERS

27

Scenario A: Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

Based on the above assumptions, the impact of the Share Buyback by the Company
undertaken in accordance with the Share Buyback Mandate based on the Company's and the
Group's audited financial statement for FY2021 is as follows:

As at 31 December
2021

Group Company

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Market

Purchase

After Off-
Market

Purchase

Equity Attributable to
Owners of the
Company (S$'000)

95,729 86,162 84,795 92,095 82,528 81,161

Non-controlling Interests
(S$'000)

2,271 2,271 2,271 - - -

Total Equity (S$'000) 98,000 88,433 87,066 92,095 82,528 81,161

NTA (S$'000) 80,213 70,646 69,729 92,095 82,528 81,161

Treasury Shares
(S$'000)

- 9,567 10,934 - 9,567 10,934

Current Assets (S$'000) 52,236 42,669 41,302 29,150 19,583 18,216

Current Liabilities
(S$'000)

31,479 31,479 31,479 22,638 22,638 22,638

Working Capital
(S$'000)(1)

20,757 11,190 9,823 6,512 (3,055) (4,422)

Borrowings (S$'000)(2)  5,076 5,076 5,076 5,000 5,000 5,000

Cash and Cash
Equivalents

42,059 32,492 31,125 22,507 12,940 11,573

Profit Attributable to
Owners of the
Company (S$'000)

2,487 2,487 2,487 11,735 11,735 11,735

Number of Shares
(excluding

treasury shares)

200,995,734 180,896,161 180,896,161 200,995,734 180,896,161 180,896,161

Treasury Shares - 20,099,573 20,099,573 - 20,099,573 20,099,573

Total Shares 200,995,734 200,995,734 200,995,734 200,995,734 200,995,734 200,995,734

Financial Ratios

NTA per Share (cents)(3)  39.91 39.05 38.30 45.82 45.62 44.87

EPS (cents)(4)  1.24 1.37 1.37 5.84 6.49 6.49

Current Ratio (times)(5)  1.66 1.36 1.31 1.29 0.87 0.80

Gearing Ratio (times)(6)  0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.06

Notes:

(1) Working capital refers to current assets less current liabilities.

(2) Borrowings represent bank loan and banker's acceptance, excluding lease liabilities.

(3) NTA per share refers to NTA divided by the number of Shares (excluding treasury shares).